WSRO MP 4173
ROYAL SUSSEX REGIMENT

Index

Uncatalogued PH albums




EEREREEEREENEEEEESEEEE

WSRO MP 4173

ke T}

THE ROYAL SUSSEX REGIMENT

An index of names extracted from the uncatalogued
regimental pholograph albums by Major J.F. Ainsworth,
1997.




SLTTLITT TR TR TT Ty

NAMES INDEX

Tisa




Surnames Rank No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

ABBEY L/Cpl. 4th. Cross Country Penshurst 1941 ACC 3170

ABBEY Sgt. 4th. A Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

ABBEY Sat. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170

ADAMS. G Pte. 6681 3rd. Enteric 1901 South Africa ACC 3074 p.8

AGNEW, Fulque Sir Bt. Lt 4th. Group Worthing 1931 ACC 3170

AINSWORTH, I.F. Major Depot Visit to Queen Juliana The Hague 1953 ACC 2780

AINSWORTH, I.F. Lt 2nd. att. 4th. Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170

ALBERRY, M. Pte. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170 |

ALBERRY C/Sgt. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 N

ALDRIDGE, J. Major 3rd. Promoted to command 1865 ACC 3074 p.2 B
ALDRIDGE, C.P. Capt. Adjutant 3rd. Arrives home 1902 ACC 3074 p.38

ALDRIDGE, C.P. Capt. Adjutant 3rd. 1902 ACC 3074 p.25

ALLEN, D. Pte. T0th. HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

ALLEN, W. Cpl. 70th. Football team Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780 4
ALLEN 21 4th. Cross Country Penshurst 1941 ACC 3170




Surnames Rank  No. Baualion Notes Residence

ALLEN, G.L. 2/Lt. 4th. Group (P.O.W. Alamien) Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
ALLISON 2/t Depot Hockey 1959 ACC 2780
AMBLER L.Sgt. 4th. A Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
AMOS, C. Sgt.Major 3rd, Sailed for South ACC 3074 p.5

Africa 1901

AMOS, C. Sgt.Major 3rd. Mentioned in ACC 3074 p.32
Despatches 1902

ANDERSON 2/t Ist. Transport Officer 1901 ACC 3074 p.10

ANDREWS, W. Pte. 3004 3rd. 1902 South Africa  ACC 3074 p.20

ANDREWS, A. Cpl. 8141 3rd, 1902 South Africa  ACC 3074 p.20

ANDREWS, A. L/Cpl. 4th. Coronation Duties 1937 ACC 3170

ANDREWS, Andrew Cpl. 8141 3rd, Death of, 1902, obituary ACC 3074 p.21

ANGEL RSM 2nd. Visit ot Mons ¢.1936 ACC 2780

ANGELL Pte. 2nd. HQ Coy, Sports Tehran 1944 ACC 2780 R
ANGELL Pte. 4th, Group Signal Platoon Caterham, 1942 ACC 3170 1

ANGELL Capt. (QM) 2nd. Sports Tehran 1944 ACC 2780 i




Surnames
ANGELL, F.
ANGELL
ANGER, W.
ANSELL
ANSELL, E.
ANSLOW, G.P.R.
ARKWELL
ARMSTRONG, A.
ARMSTRONG, L.C.
ARNOLD
ASHWORTH
ASHWORTH, J.B.
ASHWORTH, J.B.
ASHWORTH, 1.B

ASHTON, H.

7
B
g

Lt. (QM)
Lt (QM)
Pte.
L/Cpl.
L/Cpl. (later Capt).
Lt.
L/Cpl.
Pte.

2/Lt.
Col.

Lt

Lt Col.
Lt. Col.
Major

Drm

Battalion
4th.

4th.

70th.

4th.

4th.

i

70th.

2nd.

70th.

4th.

2nd. Sp Coy
Ist.

1st.

Ist.

4th.

70th.

Notes

Group

Group, Goole Sep. 1940
Football Team
Football, 1932

Group

Officer Group

D Coy, Sports

Mortar PL

Sports

Sigs.Officer 1901
Visit of Queen Juliana
Visit of Queen Juliana
Group

Band

Residence

Caterham 1942

Caterham 1942-3

Colchester 1927
Caterham 1942/3
Tehran 1944

Caterham 1942-3
Goole Sep. 1940

Tehran 1944

Tidworth 1944
The Hague 1953
Goole Sept. 1940

Caterham 1942-3

Reference
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.10
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3170

ACC 2780

e

!_:_a

: Y}ﬁ

8




Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

AUKETT Sgt. Major Depot Quebec Day 1954 Chelsea Pensioner ACC 2780

AUSTIN Capt. 2nd. Sp. Cay Sports Tehran 1944 ACC 2780

AYLING Cpl. 4th. Shooting team 1932 ACC 3170

AYLING CQMS 4th. HQ Coy Falmer 1936 ACC 3170

AYLING Sgt. 4th. Carriers Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

BABBS. A Pte. 70th. Bn. HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

BAILEY, 1LP.C. Bd. Mst. 70th. Band Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

LRAM, ARCM

BAILEY Pte. 4th. Transport Section 1933 ACC 3170 f
BAKER, Don L/Cpl. 1st. Group Libya 1958 ACC 2780

BAKER Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170

BAKER - opl dth. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

BALL, W.A. Lt. RAMC 4th, Group Arundel 1930 ACC 3170 .
BALL, M.O. Dr. 4th, Officers Group Camp C 1935 ACC 2780 i -
BALL Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 é_




Surnames
BALMER, W.

BARBER
BARDEN
BARKER
BARNES
BARNES
BARNES, A.
BARNES
BARNES
BARNETT, A.
BARNETT
BARNFIELD
BARRY.L.
BARTHOLOMEW

BARTON, Cecil

Pte.
Pte.
Pte.
Cpl.

Pte.

Pte. 8586

L/Cpl.
Sgt.
Pte.
Pte.
C/Sgt.
L/Cpl.
C/Sgt.

Capt. MC

5642

Battalion
70th.
4th,

4th,

4th.

4th.
Depot
3rd.

4th.

Depot

4th,
4th,

70th

Depot

Notes

Bn. HQ
Football

A Coy

Cross Country
HQ Coy

Best Athlete 1960

Football, 1932

Passing Out Parade 1959

Transport Section 1933

B Coy

Band

Officer Group ¢.1936

Residence
Caterham 1942-3
Goole 1940
Shorneliffe 1938
Penshurst 1941

Falmer 1936

South Africa 1902

South Africa 1902

Caterham 1942
Caterham 1942-3

South Africa 1901

Reference
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.25
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.16
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.7

ACC 2780




1111 RER

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference
BARTON, C, Pte. 70th Mortar Pl Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
BATES, F. Pies 70th. Mortar Pl Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
BAXTER, Kenneth Sgt. Ist. At Home Lingfield 1959 ACC 2780
BEACHER Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170
BEALE Capt. Ist, Intelligence Off. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.10
BEALE, S.W.P. Capt. Vol. Coy ]E:;?)T South Africa  ACC 3074 p.27
BEALE.D.S.B. Major 4th. Driver Group Horsham 1932 ACC 3170
BEARD C/8gt. 4th Reinforcements Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
BEET Cpl. 4th. Pioneers Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
BEET Cpl. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170
BEGGS, F. Pte. 6060 1st. South Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.17
BELL, C.V.M. Lt QM 3rd. To North Lancs. from South Africa ACC 3074 p.31
1902 =
BELL, RS.D. Lt 70th. Officer Group Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780 "i"
BELL, Clive Vincent 2/Lt. 3rd. 1902 ACC 3074 p.19

Moberley A




Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference
BELL CV.M. 2/t 3rd. Returns home 1902 ACC 3074 p.38
BELL Col. 4th. Cross Country Penshurst 1941 ACC 3170
BENNETT, E. Lt. RAMC 3rd. Sailed for South ACC 3074 p.5
Africa 1901
BENNETT, S. Sgt. 70th. Mortar Pl Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
BENT, K.P. 2/Lt. 4th. Officers Group Colchester 1933 ACC 3170
BIDDER Lt. Ist. Piano 1901 South Africa ACC 3074 p.9
BIDDER, H.F. Lt 3rd. Sailed for South ACC 3074 p.5
Africa 1901

BIDDER, H.F. Lt 3rd. Arrives home 1902 ACC 3074 p.38 =
BILLINGS, C. Pte. 70th. Mortar Pl Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
BINNINGTON L/Cpl. 4th. Award of MM, 1940 ACC 3170
BINNINGTON Sat. MM 4th, A Coy Killed Alamein Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
BIRCHELL, F. Pte. 5736 Ist. South Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.17 el
BIRKETT, R.M. Col. DSO Comd.133 Bde. Wannoch Camp 1935 ACC 3170

with 4th. 2t

BIRKETT, R.M. Brig. DSO With 4th. Col. of Regt. Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 s




111NN EREEan

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

BLACKMAN, R. Pte. 70th. Ack-Ack PL Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

BLAKE Capt. Ist. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.11

BLAKE, F.W.E. Capt. 3rd, From South Africa ACC 3074 p.14 e
1901 & 15 )

BLANDY, P. L/Cpl. 70th. Bn. HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

BLAXTER, D. Lt 1st. New Colours Arunde] 1954 ACC 2780

BLEACH Sgt. 4th. Cricket Falmer 1936 ACC 3170

BLEACH Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170

BOND, C.E. Lt Mentioned in Despatches ACC 3074 p.32 (g

1902

BONIFACE, E, Sgt. 7952 3rd. South Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.17

BOWERS Pte. 4th. Football Goole 1940 ACC 3170

BOWERS Cpl. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170

BOWERS Cpl 4th Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

BOWIE Pte. Depat Hockey 1959 ACC 2780

BOWLEY, 1. L/Cpl. 3705 1st. Died 1901 ACC 3074 p.14




LiLllLNNRRNNRNEEEREZE

ETRE T R ..

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

BOWLEY L/Sgt. 4th. Carriers Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 =
BOWSER, G.C.M. Lt. Depot att 4th. Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170

BOXALL Pte. 2nd. Sports I'echran 1944 ACC 2780

BOXALL L/Cpl. d4th, Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

BOXWELL, G Set. TOth. Mortar Pl Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

BRADES. N. Sgt. 70th. Mortar Pl Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

BRADLEY, F. Pte. TOth Bn. HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

BRAND; C. The Hon. 2/Lt. Sx Imperial Yeo 1901 ACC 3074 p.12 =
BRAND, D.H. 2Lt 4th. Group Goole Sep 1940 ACC 3170

BRAND, D. Capt. 4th. Group (killed Italy) Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

BRASSINGTON LfCpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

BRAZIER, T. Cpl. 4th. Coronation duties ACC 3170 =2
BREEDS, I1.. Capt. (Adit) 4th, Group Seaford 1937 ACC 3170
BRETT CSM 4th. HQ Coy Falmer 1936 ACC 3170




TR R

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference i‘fs

BRIDGE, A.E.P. Capt. 4th. Group Arunde] 1928 ACC 3170

BRIDGE. Alf Capt. 4th. Officers Group Camp C 1935 ACC 2780

BRIDGE L/Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 <

BRIDGER, V Pte. 70th Mortar Pl Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

BRIGGS, Frank Sgt. 1st. Rifle Inspection Libya 1958 ACC 2780

BRILL Sgt. 4th. Cricket Falmer 1936 ACC 3170

BRILL ROMS 4th Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

BROOK, R.D. Capt. 70th. Officer Group Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

BROWN, W. L/Cpl. 4th. Mention in Despatches ACC 3170 e
1940

BROWN, E. L/Cpl. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170

BROWN Lt. Depot 1902 ACC 3074 p.38

BROWNING, LR. 2T 4th. Group Wannoch Camp 1935 ACC 3170

BRYANT L/Sgt. 4th D Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 F

BUCKHURST, Lord 2111, 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

BUCKMAN L/Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170




Surnames

BUDD
BULKELEY, R.D.S.
BUNGARD, Gerald
BUNGARD, Roy

BUNGARD, James

BUNNY, E.J.
BURDER. John
BURDER, J.

BURDFIELD

BURGESS,
BURNS, P.M.
BURRIN, F.
BURTENSHAW
BURTON, W.

Rank
Drummer
2/Lt.

Pte.

Ple.

Sgt.

Do,

8121

Battalion
Ist.
4th,
Ist.
Ist.

Ist.

Ex.3rd
4th.
4th.

4ih.

4th.
4th.

70th.

4th.

Notes

Group

Killed 1944 2 sons with
Lst Bn, 1959

Militia Bn. 1899

Officers Group

Group

Group
Group (POW Alamein)

HQ

Coronation duties 1937

Residence

South Africa 1901
Wannoch Camp 1935
Lingfield 1959

Lingfield 1959

Camp c. 1935
Shorncliffe 1929

Colchester Camp
1927

Caterham 1942
Caterham 1942
Caterham 1942-3

South Africa 1902

Reference
ACC 3074 p.9
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 2780

ACC 2780

ACC 1074 p:2
ACC 2780
ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.16

ACC 3170




Surnames
BUSHBY
BUTTON

BYWATER, A.E.

CABLE
CABLE

CALLOW, S,
CALLOW, J.C.
CAMERON, 8.
CAMPBELL, JF.A.
CAMPION, F. Rev.

CAMPION, Sir W.R.

KCMG,DSO,TD.

CANE
CANLAND
CARPENTER, E.

Rank

Pte

Coal.

Pte.

Pte.

No.

74594

Battalion

3rd.
1st.

4th.

4th.
4th.
70th.
4th.
1st.
4th.
4th.
4th.

2nd. HQ Coy.
dth.
70th.

Notes

Driver. Hastings and
Prince Edward Regt.

Foolball,
Carriers
Mortal Pl

Group

Group
Driver Group

Driver Group

Sports

Group

Football team

Residence
South Africa 1902
South Africa 1901

Horsham 1936

Goole, 1940
Caterham 1942
Caterham 1942-3
Shorncliffe 1938
South Africa 1901
Arundel Camp 1928
Horsham 1932

Horsham 1932

Tehran 1944
Herne Bay 1942

Caterham 1942-3

LTYTLLLRRRBNBNRRNEEREEEE

Reference
ACC 3074 p.16
ACC 3074 p.11

ACC 3170

ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.7
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 2780

ACC 3170

ACC 2780




LTSN NN BN R RN EEEEEEE

urname.
CARR
CARR, T,

CARR, T.

CARR, S.

CASSELS, I.8. MC
CASTLEMAN
CATE

CHALK, G.D.
CHANCE
CHANDLER, T.
CHANT, G.
CHAPMAN, Lionel
CHAFPELL
CHARMAN

Pte.
(Cpl. 1940)

Pte.
(Sgt. 1940)

Capt.

Pte.

Sgt.

Lt

Cpl.

Pte 6132
Pte. 7840

Lt. Col.

Battalion
4th. B Coy
4th.

4th. A Coy

4th. A Coy

4th.
4th.
4th.
70th.
Depot
1st.

3rd.

g

Group

Cross Country
Medical

Offo Group

Hockey 1959

Died 1902 South Africa

Visit to Queen Juliana

Cross Country

Transport Section 1933

Residence

Caterham 1942
Wannoch Camp 1939

Shorncliffe 1938

Shorncliffe 1938

Reference

ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3170 e

ACC 3170

Colchester Camp 1927 ACC 3170

Penshurst 1941
Caterham 1942

Caterham 1942/3

South Affrica 1902

The Hague 1953

Penshurst 1941

ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 2780 =
ACC 2780 i
ACC 3074 p.17 |

ACC 3074 p.28

ACC 2780

ACC 3170

ACC 3170




TRl LN NN EESEEEE

Surnames
CHASE, C.
CHILMAN, I.
CHITTY, W.
CHURCH
CHURCH
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARKE, S.R.
CLARKE, W.M.
CLARKE, A.

CLARKE, S.R.

CLARKE, W.M.
CLARKL, W.M.

Rank No.

L/Cpl.

Pte. 8257
Major

C/Sgt.

Cpl.

L/Sgt.

Pte.

Cpl.

Major

Pte. 2191

Major

Capt.

Battalion
70th.

70th.

3rd.

2nd.

4th. C Coy
4th. A Coy
dth. AJA
4th.

4th.

3rd.

Ird.

3rd.

3rd.

3rd.

3rd.

Notes Residence
Football Team Caterham 1942/3
Ack Ack Pl Caterham 1942/3

South Africa 1902
Sports Terhan 1944
Caterham 1942
Shorneliffe 1938
Caterham 1942
Transport Section 1933
Group Caterham 1942
Sailed for South Africa 1901
Sailed for South Africa 1901
South Africa 1902

Mentioned in Despatches
1902

Discharged from hospital ~ South Africa 1901

Arrives home 1902

g

Reference

ACC 2780

ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.22
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.5
ACC 3074 p.5

ACC 3074 p.23

ACC 3074 p.32

ACC 3074 p.7

ACC 3074 p.38




Surnames
CLARKE, Stephenson R.

CLARKE

CLARKE
CLEAVER
CLEMENTS
CLIFTON
COCKBURN
COCKBURN, J.G.H.
COHEN, H.
COLBRIN, A.C.

COLE, E.B.

COLE, R.B. The Hon.

COLE, C.
COLLINS, T.

COLLINS, RSM

Lt
LiCpl.

Pte. 8251
it

2/Lt.

Pte. 3563

Sgt.

Battalion

4th,

4th. A Coy
4th. C Coy
4th.

4th.

Ist.

Vol Coy
70th.

3rd.

3rd.

3rd.

3rd.

3rd.

4th.A Coy.

Notes Residence

Reception at Borde Hill 1902
Cross Country Penshurst 1941
Shorncliffe 1938
Caterham 1942
Group Herne Bay 1942
Group Signal Platoon Caterham 1942
South Africa 1901
From South Africa 1902
Bn. HQ Caterham 1942/3
Died South Africa 1901
Sailed for South Africa 1901
Discharge from hospital South Africa 1901
Died 1901

South Africa 1902

10th Bn.1941, Shomeliffe 1938

S SR REREEEEEE"

Reference

ACC

ACC

ACC

ACC

ACC

ACC

ACC

ACC

ACC

o

AC

ACC

ACC

ACC

ACC

ACC

h

3074 p.3
3170
3170
3170
3170
3170
3074 p.10
3074 p27
2780
3074 p.12
3074 p.5
3074 p.7
3074 p.13
3074 p.23

3170

J SO R e




B

=100 W%

Surnames Rank No. Bartalion Notes Residence Reference i‘.é
COMFORT Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170 ;::
CONNELL Sat. Ist South Africa 1901  ACC 3074 p.11 E:
CONNELL, CSM, DCM 4th. Group. Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 -7
CONNOLLY, R.C. 2/l 4th, Group. Shorneliffe 1938 ACC 3170
CONSTABLE, K. L/Cpl. T0th. Mortar PL. Caterham 1942/3 ACC 2780
CONSTABLE, G.S. Major 4th. Group. Horsham 1932 ACC 3170

MC.TD
COOK Cpl. Depot Hockey 1959 ACC 2780
COOK Sgt. 4th. Football. Goole 1940 ACC 3170 =
COOK Col. i, Group. Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
COOKE, H. 2/Lt. 3rd. Home Oct. 1901 ACC 3074 p.10
COOMBER, H. Set. 4757 3rd. Died 1901 ACC 3074 p.12
COOMBER Pie. 4th. A Coy Shorneliffe 1938 ACC 3170
COOPER, George Pte. 7208 Ist. Dysentry 1901 South Africa ACC 3074 p.8
COOPER Cpl. 4th. Group. Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

CORNELL Pte. 2nd. A Coy Sports Terhan 1944 ACC 2470



Surnames
COSHAM
COULSTOCK, A.

COULSTOCK, B.

COULSTOCK, B.

COULSTOCK
COUSINS, Paul
COWLEY

COX, A.

COX. L

Cox

CRAIG, C.M. RAMC
CRAMER
CRAMPTON

CRANHAM

Pte.

L/Cpl.
L/Cpl.
Cpl.

Pre.

Cpl.

Lt

Bdmtt.

7934

Battalion
Ist.
4th.

4th.

4th. A Coy

4th.
1st.
4th.
3rd.
Toth.
4th.
dth.
4th.
70th.
4th.

Notes

Killed at Sea,
Maintenance Regt. RA

To Merchant Navy as
Lewis Gunner
Group.

At Home

Group

Il with enteric 1901
Mortar Pl

Group

Group

Group

Band

Shooting team 1932

Residence

South Africa 1901
Wannoch Camp 1939

Wannoch Camp 1939

Shorncliffe 1938

Caterham 1942
Lingfield 1959
Caterham 1942
South Africa
Caterham 1942/3
Caterham 1942
Goole Sep 1940

Herne Bay 1942

Caterham 19423

S R EEREENEEEEE,

Reference
ACC 3074 p.7
ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.8
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170

ACC 2780

ACC 3170

|
;




X

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference ﬁ;’g
CRAWFORD, P.E.P. Capt. Adjutant 3rd. Sailed for South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.5 ;E
CRAWFORD, EP. Proby ~ Capt, It South Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p21 &
CRAWLEY-BOEVEY Lt Ist. From South Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.28 |
CREASEY Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

CREWE Pte. 4th. Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170

CROFT, RN. Major 70th. HQ Coy Caterham 19423 ACC 2780

CROFT, R.N. Major 70th. Offo. Gp. Caterham 1942/3 ACC 2780

CROIX, C. de St. Lt. 3rd. Sailed for South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.5

CROIX, C. de St. Lt. 3rd. Returns home 1902 ACC 3074 p.38
CROSSMAN, C. Ble. 70th. Mortar PL Caterham 1942/3 ACC 2780

CROWLEY Sgt. 2nd. B Coy Sports Terhan 1944 ACC 2780

CRUMP Pte, 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170

CRUMP L/Cpl. 4th, Group Caterham, 1942 ACC 3170

CRUNDEN, Fredenck G, L/Cpl. Oth. Roll of Honour, ACC 4200 Vol.2

CUMBERLAND, R.W, 2/Lt, 4th, Group Colchester 1933 ACC 3170



—

S EREEEEEEEEY

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

CURTIS Cpl. 4th, Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

CUTCLIFFE, D. Lt 70th. Offo. Gp. Caterham 1942/3 ACC 2780

DAFT Pte. 4th. Group Orderlyroom Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

DALE Set. Ist. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.9 _1"
DALE Sgt. Ist. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.9

DALE, L Cpl. 70th. Football Team Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

DALE Pte. 4th. A Coy Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170

DALEY Sgt. 4th, Mortars Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 5t
DANIELS, W. cpl. T0th. Mortar Pl. Caterham 19423 ACC 2780 5

DASHWOOD, VC. MC. Lt Col. 2nd. Visit to Mons ¢.1936. ACC 2780
DAVIES, L. Pte. 70th. Mortar Pl. Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
DAVIS, DCM (Alamein)  Sgt. 4th. C Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
DAVIS L/Sgt. 4th. C Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

Wannoch Camp 1939

DAVIS, D.J.

Group

DAWSON Visit to Mons ¢.1936



4

urnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference
DAWSON Pte. 4th. Cross Country Penshurst 1941 ACC 3170
DAY (QM) Major Depot Hockey 1959 ACC 2780
DEARLING, P. Pte. 70th. Motar PI. Caterham 1942-3 > 2780 =

DEMPSEY. H. Sgt. 70th. Bn. HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
DENCH, W. Sgt. 6401777  4th. Mention in Despatches 1940 ACC 3170
DENCH Sgt. 4th. Group Orderly room Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
DENHAM, C. A/Sgt. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170
DENHAM L/Sgt. 4th. HQ Coy Falmer 1936 ACC 3170
DENHAM Sgt. 4th. Sports Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170 e

DENMEAD, T. Sgt. 5667269  4th. Mention in Despatches 1940 ACC 3170
DENMEAD Sgt. 4th. Football Goole 1940 ACC 3170
DEWEY (Cook) Sgt. 4th. Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
DICK, RN. CMG, DSO  Col. 4th. Cmd. of133 Bde. Group Arundel 1928 ACC 3170

DOBLE L/Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

Boxing 1941/2 ACC 2780



Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

“I'l."ll.l’ll.é
ME

DONAVON Sgt. 3rd. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7

<

DONOVAN, T.C. 2/Lt. 4th. Group (P.O.W. Alamein)  Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
DRAGE, J.M. 2/Lt. 4th. Group Crowborough 1939  ACC 3170
DRAKE, F.T. Capt. 4th. Group Colchester Camp 1927 ACC 3170
DRAKE, F.J.T. Capt. 4th. Group Arundel Camp 1928 ACC 3170
DRAKE Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170
DRAKE L/Cpl. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170
DRAYSON, G.D. 2Lt 4th. Group Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170
DUDLEY., Stanley C. Cpl. 9th. Roll of Honour ACC 4200 Vol 2 =
DUDMAN, A. Pte. 3364 3rd. S.Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.21
DU MOULIN Lt. Col. Ist Mounted Column 1901 ACC 3074 p.10
DU MOULIN Lt. Col. Ist. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.12
DUNCAN, L.M. 2L 4th. Group Falmer 1936 ACC 3170
DUNDAS, D.G.M. 2/L1. 3rd. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.14
DUNKELD RSM Depot Passing Out Parade 1958 ACC 2780




s = B B E K B RN

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference
DUNLOP, Norman Rev. Canon Depot Quebec Day 1959 ACC 2780
DYER L/Cpl. 4th, HQ Coy Falmer 1936 ACC 3170
DYER Set. Ist. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7
EARWAKER Sgt. 4th. B Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
EDELSHAIN 2/Lt. 4th. Football Goole 1940 ACC 3170
EDELSHAIN, N.L 2/Lt. 4th. Group Goole Sept.1940 ACC 3170
EDWARDS, W. Pte. 70th. Ack-Ack PL Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
EDWARDS, 8.B. 2/Lt. 4th. Group Goole, Sept. 1940 ACC 3170

ELDERIDGE Pte. 4ih. A Coy Shorneliffe 1938 ACC 3170
ELDRIDGE Pte. 4th. Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170
ELIZABETH H.M. Queen Mother Ist. Presentation of Colours Arundel 1954 ACC 2780
ELIZABETH HRH Princess Ist Cadet Inspection Brighton 1945 ACC 2780
ELLIOTT Pte. 4th. Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170

ELLIS, I. L/Sgt. T0th. Mortar Pl. Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

Pie 4th. A Coy Shorneliffe 1938 ACC 3170

ELLIS



Surnames Battalion Notes

ELLIS, C.S5.M. 4th. A Coy

ELPHICK, H. Pte. 3671 Ist. Killed 1901

ETHERIDGE, Cpl. 4th, Group

EVANS Sgt. Ist.

FALLSHAW, CSM 4th. A Coy

FATRHALL, George Pte. 8249 3rd. att.1st. Death of 1902

FAIRS, Richard L/Cpl. 3rd.

FARROW Pte. 4th, A Coy

FARROW, E. Pte. 4th. Coronation duties 1937

FARROW, Cpl. 4th, Group

FAULKENOR Pte, 4th. Cricket

FAZAN Major Depot Officers Gp. St. Georges
Day ¢.1930

FEARNSIDE-SPEED, Capt. 4th. Group

R.H.CN.

FEARS, B.

Band

Caterham 1942-3

Residence

Shorncliffe 1938

Caterham 1942
South Africa 1901
Caterham 1942
South Africa
South Africa 1902

Shorncliffe 1938

Caterham 1942

Falmer 1936

Arundel 1928

ACC 2780

Reference
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.13
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.7
ACC 3170

ACC

3074 p.20

ACI

o

3074 p.20
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170

ACC 2780

ACC 3170




awaa

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

FEATHERSTONE, Lt RAOC att.4th. Crowborough 1939 ACC 3170

FELSTEAD, N.H.R. 2M(1.0.) 4th. Group (P.O.W Alumein) Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

FENTON Drm. 70th. Band Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

FEW, ME. Tt 5th. at. 4th. Bn. Dinner Horsham 1936 ACC 3170

FICK, E. Pte. 3532 Ist. 1902 South Africa ACC 3074 p.19

FIELDER. R.J. Capt. CF 70th. Officer Group Caterham 1942/3 ACC 2780

FILLARY Pte. 4th. HQ Coy Falmer 1936 ACC 3170

FILLERY Pte. 4th. Transport Section 1933 ACC 3170 3
FINCH, W. Drm. 0th. Band Caterham 19423 ACC 2780 =
FINDLAY Lt Ist. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.10

FINDLAY, W.H. Lt. Vol. Coy. from South Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.27

FINUCANE Sgt. 1st, South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7

FITZGERALD Corporal 1st. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.11

FLAGG Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

FLEET ORQMS Depot Staff ¢.1948 ACC 2780




LML R R R R R R R RN EEEESTEsas

urnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference ""é!;
FLEET Pte. 4th. HQ Coy Falmer 1936 ACC 3170 I!""'!l
FLEET, V. L/Cpl. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170 f 5
FORD, S. 2/Lt. 4th. Group Goole 1940 (Sep.) ACC 3170
FORD, H. Pte. 70th. Bn. HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
FORD, 1. Pte. 70th, Mortar P1. Caterham 19423 ACC 2780 .
FORDHAM, S.C. 2/Lt. 4th. Goole Sep. 1940 ACC 3170

FORSDYKE, Lt: 4th. Group. (QM for 6th Bn.)  Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170
FOSTER, T.E.V, Major MC 1st. Officer Gp. Londonderry 1925 ACC 2780
FOSTER, T.E.V. Brig: Vist to Queen Juliana The Hague 1953 ACC 2780 =
FOSTER, E. Pre. 70th. Mortar Pl. Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
FOSTER, R. Pte. 6402284 4th. Mention in Despatches 1940 ACC 3170

FOSTER Pte. 4th. Transport Section 1933 ACC 3170

FOWLER, 8. Cpl. 70th. Football Team Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

FOX, RAOC Sgt. Armour Sgt.  4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

FRANCIS, A. Sgt. T0th. Football Team Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780




~a

AR B B B N E-N-E-

Bt =51 B e e

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

FRANK, S.I.B. Capt. 4th. Driver Group Horsham 1932 ACC 3170 =
FBESLHD, 15 L 2nd. Caricature Tehran 1944 ACC 2780 ‘f
FREELAND, A. Set. 2075 3rd S. Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p21
FREELAND, J.S. Capt. 4th. Adjt. Goole Sep. 1940 ACC 3170 3
FREEMAN, F. Pte. (L/Cpl.1941)  4th. A. Coy Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170

FREEMAN Pte. 4th. A. Coy Shorneliffe 1938 ACC 3170

FREEMAN Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

FREEMANTLE Pte. 4th. A. Coy Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170 :
FRIEND, RSM 4th. Shooting team 1932 ACC 3170 =
FRY Pte. 4th, Transport Section 1933 ACC 3170

FULLER, J.E, Pte. 6728 Ist. Il with enteric 1901 South Africa ACC 3074 p.8

FULLER Sat. 3rd. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7

FULLER Sgt. 4th. Reinforcements Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 =
FUNNEL Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170

GAGE, The Hon. Henry  Major 3rd. Militia Promoted 1864 died 1865 ACC 3074 p.2




488 EEEEEEE

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

GALE Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

GALOP Sgt. 3rd. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7

GARBUTT, C. Pte; 6085 1st. S. Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.20

GARNETT Pte. Depot Hockey 1959 ACC 2780 :
GATES CSM 4th. Group Colchester Camp ACC 3170 2
GELL Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170

GEORGE Sgt. 4th. B Coy Colchester Camp 1927 ACC 3170

GIBBINGS, W.L. Capt. Ist. South Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.16 o
GIBBINGS, W.L. Major OC Volunters Chichester 1902 ACC 3074 p.27 =
GIBSON, JLA. 2/Lt. Ath. Goole Sep. 1940 ACC 3170

GILBERT, A.R. Major Mention in Dispatches 1902 ACC 3074 p.32

GILHAM Sgt. 4th. D. Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

GILHAM Sgt. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170 s
GILL Pte. Ist. Awarded DCM South Africa ACC 3074 p.7 f::;,
GILLESPIE Pte. 4th, Cross Country Penshurst 1941 ACC 3170 E




Surnames Rank No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference
GILLESPIE L/Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
GILLMAN, Rev. RG.T. 4th. Group Cnrl’l;rhc:.tur Camp ACC 3170

192
GLADMAN Pte. 4th. Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170
GLADMAN Pte. 4th. A. Coy Shomcliffe 1938 ACC 3170
GLASGOW Brig-Gen. Depot Officers Group Chichester ¢.1930 ACC 2780
GODMAN, J. Capt. 3rd. Sailed for South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.5
GODMAN, C.B. Major 3rd. Sailed for South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.5 =
GODMAN Lt.Col. 3rd. Comd. 3rd. Bn, 1897 ACC 3074 p.2 e
GODMAN. 1. Major 3ed. Resigns Commission 1902 ACC 3074 p.23 ‘
GODMAN, CRB. Lt. Col. 4th. Group TD Colchester Camp 1927 ACC 3170 ‘-:ﬂ-
GOODDY. LW. Capt. T0th. Officers Group Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
GOODDY, JL.W. 2Lt 4th. Group Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170
GOODSON, D.H. 2/Lt. Pioneers 4th. Group (POW Alamein) Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 :‘".:
GORDON, C.B. Lt.Col. 3rd. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.12 ?g!

GORDON Pte. 2nd. D.Coy Sports Tehran 1944 ACC 2780




Surnames
GORE

GORING, F.Y.

GORING, F.

GORRINGE, W.
GOULD, G.C.M.
GRAHAM, H.D.

GRANT, A.JS.
GRAY, H.
GRAY, 1.
GRAYLING., R.
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN

GRIFFITHS

Rank No.

Major

Capt.

Capt.

Major

2/Lt

Major
Hastings and Prince
Edward Regt.
Major TD
Pte.

L/Cpl.

Pte.

Sgt.

Set.

Pte,

Pte.

Battalion
Depot

Depot

4th,
4th.

4th.

5th,
F0th,
70th,
70th.
dth.
4th,
4th.

4th.

Notes
1902

Officers Group

Group
Dinner Group
Group

At 4th. Bn. Dinner

Atdth. Bn. Dinner
Football team
BN.HQ

Mortar Pl

HQ Coy

Band

Group

Group

Residence

St. Georges Day
c.1930

Arundel Camp 1928
Horsham 1932
Seaford 1937

Horsham 1936

Horsham 1936
Caterham 1942-3
Caterham 1942-3
Caterham 1942-3
Falmer 1936
Arundel 1934
Herne Bay 1942

Herne Bay 1942

Al 8 ERESEEESE

Reference
ACC 3074 p.38

ACC 2780

ACC 3170

ACC 3170 e
ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 2780

ACC 3170

ACC 3170
ACC 3170

ACC 3170 L%




Sumames
GRIMES
GRISLEY, I.
GUDGEON
GUNN, A.

GURR, F.

HADDOCK, Francis
HADDOCK, F.F.

HADLEY, P.H.

HALEWSTRAP, 1.V.

HALL, Ken
HALSALL
HAMILL, J.
HAMPSON
HANDS

Li.

2/Lt.

L/Cpl. 6134

Bandmaster

Set.

Battalion
att.4th.
70th.

2nd. D.Coy
T0th.

70th.

4th.
4th.

4th,

Ist.
Lst,
4th,
1st.
4th.

4th,

Notes

Group
Ack-Ack Pl
Sports
Football team

Mortar PI.

Officers Group
Group

(Wrote "3rd class from
Dunkirk" 1940)

Group

Group

Group

B Coy

Residence

Caterham 1942

Caterham 19423

.

Tehran 1944
Caterham1942-3

Caterham 1942-3

Camp ¢.1935
Arundel 1928

Wannoch Camp 1939

South Africa 1901
Libya 1958
Wannoch Camp 1939
S.Africa 1902
Arundel 1934

Caterham 1942

L S B R R RN E R KR R e

Reference
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 2780

ACC 2780

ACC 2780
ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.12
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.21
ACC 3170

ACC 3170




H‘H‘IIIIIIIIIIII..

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

HANDS Cpl. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170

HANKEY, Cecil A. Captain 3rd. Sailed for South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.5

HANKEY, C.G.H. Capt. 3rd. South Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.16

HANLON Capt. (QM) Depot Staff 1948 ACC 2780

HARDEN, JL.E. Iot; To Lancashire Fusilers 1902 ACC 3074 p.24

HARDS, G. Pte. 70th. Mortar P1. Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

HARDY Lt 2nd. Sp Coy Sports Tehran 1944 ACC 2780

HARFFEY Ple. dth. Grotip Here Bay 1942  ACC 3170 ;

HARFORD, F. 2/Lt. 3rd. Sailed for South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.5 s

HARGRAVES Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170 fs

HARLOCK 2/Lt. 4th. Cricket Falmer 1936 ACC 3170 :

HARLOCK, HF. 2/Lt. 4th. Group Falmer 1936 ACC 3170

HARMAN, MC Lt.Cal. 1st. Officers Gp. Londonderry 1925 ACC 2780 e

HARMAN Lt. Col. Depot Officers Group S[igi;grges Day ACC 2780 i h
b 1 | &

HARRIS Lt 2nd. C Coy Sports Tehran 1944 ACC 2780




urnames
HARRIS, L
HARRIS, W.
HARRIS,

HARRIS

HARRIS, J.

HARRISON, P. MC.

HARRISON, F.

HARRISON, 1.V,
HARRISON, V.
HARRISON, I.B.

Rank  No.

Pte.
Pte. 7316
PSM

L/Sgt.
(PSM 1939/40)

RSM
Lt.Col.
Cpl.
Capt.
Lt

2/Lt.

HARRISON-STANTON, R.G.Maj.

HARVEY
HARWOOD

HASLIP, S.

HASTINGS, E.

ROMS
Pte.
Bdm.
Drm.

Battalion

70th.
Ist.
4th.

4th,

4th,
4/5th
70th.
4th.
4th,
4th.
Depot
4th.
4th.
70th.
70th.

MNotes

BN HQ

B Coy

A Coy

Group

Freedom of Hove 1958
Mortal Pl

Group (killed Alamein)

Group

Cricket

HQ Coy

Transport Section 1933
Band

Band

Residence
Caterham 1942-3
S.Africa 1902
Caterham 1942

Shorneliffe 1938

Falmer 1936

Caterham 1942-3
Caterham 1942

Herne Bay 1942
Goole Sep 1940
Chichester 1955

Falmer 1936

Caterham 1942-3

Caterham 1942-3

SR ERRRERREREEREREEE RS S aas

Reference

ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.25
ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3180
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 2780

ACC 2780




R R R B B i B R T R B B R B B SR geegegs

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference
HASTINGS Sgt. 15t South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7
HAYES, L.I. 2/Lt. 7th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
(Later ADC to Gen, Whistler 1944-5)
HAYHOE, C. RSM 4th. Dunkirk Evacuation 1940 ACC 3170
HAYNES, A. L/Cpl. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170
HAYWOOD, J. Pte. 70th. Mortar P, Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
HEARN L/Sgt. 4th. Reinforcements Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
HELLIER Pte. (L/Cpl.1940)  4th. A Coy Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170 =
HENDERSON, R.E. Lt 3rd. Sailed for South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.5
HENTY, A. Lt.Col. 2nd. Vol. S. Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.25 i
HARRIES-SMITH Major 4th. Officers Group Camp ¢.1935 ACC 2780 i
HERSEE Sgt. st South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7
HETT Pe. 4th, Killed Burma 1945 as Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170 bex
Major, Indian Army 3
HERRERT LiCpl. aih. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 e
HERIZ-SMITH. G.V. Capt. OBE MC 4th. Group Shorncliffe 1929 ACC 3170 [




Surngmes
HESMER

HEWLETT, Mc

HICKMAN, K.P.

HICKS

HILL, G.
HILLMAN
HILTON
HISTED
HOADLEY
HOBBS, P,
HOBBS, A.
HOBBS, H.
HODGSON, H.

2/Lt.

Sgt.

Pte 8262
(e

Pte.

Sgt.

Pte. 8237
Bdm.

Pte.

Pte.

Cpl.

HODGSON, B.T. CMG,TD Lt. Cal.

HOLDEN, J.

Bdm.

Battalion

4th.

Depot

4th.
4th.
3rd.
4th.
4th,
4th.
3rd.
70th.
T0th.
T0th,
70th.
4th.
70th,

Notes
Group

Chelsea Pensioner
Quebec Day 1954

Group

Carriers

Group

Group
Reinforcements
ill with enteric
Band

Mortar Pl
Bn.HQ

Bn. HQ.
Dinner Group

Band

Residence

Herne Bay 1942

Falmer 1936
Caterham 1942
S.Africa 1902
Herne Bay 1942
Herne Bay 1942
Caterham 1942
South Africa 1901
Caterham 1942-3
Caterham 1942-3
Caterham 1942-3
Caterham 1942-3
Horsham 1932

Caterham 1942-3

I‘Ill—li—lii.lll-nn-.--

Reference
ACC 3170

ACC 2780

ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.20
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.8
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3170

ACC 2780

T T.




"""—""‘II.III’..--'ﬁ--

Surnames Rank  No. Baltalion Notes Residence Reference

HOGBEN, W. Pte. 7847 3rd. 11l with enteric 1901 South Africa

HOGBIN, J. Eie! 1847 3rd. South Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.17

HOLDEN Pte. 4th. Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170

HOLDERNESS, W. MC Major Depot At.4th, Bn. dinner Horsham 1936 ACC 3170

HOLLAND, Keith Pte. 1st. Group Libya 1958 ACC 2780

HOLLAND Pte. 4th. Transport Section 1933 ACC 3170

HOLLANDS Dmr 4th. Football 1932 ACC 3170 5

HOLLIMAN Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170 .

HOLLIDAY. R. Pte. 70th. Mortal Pl1. Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780 3{3-

HOLLOWAY. R. Pte. 70th. Ack-Ack Pl Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

HOLMAN Cpl. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170

HOLMAN Lfsgt. 4th. D.Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

HOLMAN L/Sgt. dth. A Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 o=

HOLMAN, R. Pre. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170 'f'
L2

HOLMAN Pte. (Cpl.1941) 4th. A Coy Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170




II“III-IIIIIIIl--'.-.

Surnames
HOLMAN, T.
HOLT, F.
HOUGHTON,
HOW, R.W.
HOW, R.W.
HOWARD
HOWARD, J.
HOWE, R.
HOWE
HOWSE, F.
HUBBARD, W.K.
HUBBARD, A.
HUBBARD, K.
HUDSON, A.
HUGHES. H.C.

Rank

L/Cpl.

CsM

Capt.

Pte,
Bdm.

2/Lt.

Major
Ple.

2Lt

2/Lt.

8194

Battalion
3rd.
70th,

4th

70th.
4th.

2nd. D Coy
T0th.

4th.

4th.

70th.
T0th.
70th.
4th.
T0th.

4th.

Notes

Football team

B Coy

Officers Gp.
Officers Group 1937
Sports

band

Officers Gp.

Group

Bn. HQ

Officers Gp.

Bn. HQ

Group (wounded 1940)

Band

Group

South Africa 1902
Caterham 1942-3
Caterham 1942
Caterham 1942-3
Seaford 1937
Tehran 1944
Caterham 1942-3
Camp ¢.1935
Herne Bay 1942
Caterham 1942-3
Caterham 1942-3
Caterham 1942-3
Wannoch Camp 1939
Caterham 1942-3

Goole Sep.1940

ACC 3074 p.17
ACC 2780

ACC 3170

‘-
o
B
2

ACC 2780

ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3170 = n
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 2780

ACC 3170




WEEEEALRELR R e s & & o

Surnames
HUNTER, F. Rev.
HUNTING, C.P.M.
HURST, A.R.
HURST, AR.
HURST, R.L.
HUTCHINSON

HYDE

IDE, E.

IDE

JACK
JACK
JACKSON
JACKSON

JACKSON, H.

2/Lt.
Capt.

Capt.

Pte.

Lt.

Pte.

L/Cpl.

Ple.
Sgt.

Pte.

6399289

Battalion Notes Residence

4th. Group (Wounded 1940) Wannoch Camp 1939
4th. Goole Sep 1940

3rd. Arrives home 1902

3rd. Sailed for South Africa 1901

4th. Shorncliffe 1929
4th. Group Herne Bay 1942
Depot Recruit Training Chichester 1956

4thi. Mention in Despatches 1940

4th. Group Caterham 1942

4th. Wannoch Camp 1939
4th. A Coy (Sgt. 1940) (to RAF 1941) Shorncliffe 1938
4th. Carriers Caterham 1942

4th. Group Herne Bay 1942

Ex. 9th. Death 1987

Reference

ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.38
ACC 3074 p.5

ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 2780

ACC 3170

ACC 3170 e

ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170 =
ACC 3170

ACC 4200 A
Vol4 p.52




Surnames Rank Neo. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

JAMES Sgt. Instructor 2nd. Vol. 1902 ACC 3074 p.37

JAMES Pte. 1st. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.11 =

JANSEN, Philip Pte. 5989 Ist. Death of, 1902 ACC 3074 p.20 ;;'g
JAY, I Pte: 8126 3rd. South Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.17 %
JEAL Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170

JEBB, R.D. Capt. MC 4th. Dinner Group Horsham, 1932 ACC 3170

JELLICORSE Capt. Comforts for 1st. Bn.1901 ACC 3074 p.10

JENKINS, T.G. Capt. 70th. Football teams Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780 8!

JENKINS, I. CSM APTC att. 4ih. Group. Football Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170 28
JENKINS CSML. APTC att. 4th. Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 HE
JENNER Pte. 1st. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.11 £
JENNER Pte, 4th, Cross Country Penshurst 1941 ACC 3170

JENNER, B. Pte. 4th. A Coy Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170 o
JOHNSON CsM 4th. D Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 : i!
JOHNSON CWS 2/Lt. 4th. Group Goole Sep 1940 ACC 3170 -




Surnames Rank No. Battalion Naotes Residence Reference

JONES, A. Sgt. 70th. Bn.HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

JONES L/Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

JORDAN, G.F. 2Lt 4th. Goole, Sept. 1940 ACC 3170

JOURDAIN, H.J. Capt. 70th. Officers Gp. Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

JOURDAIN, E.P.R. 2/Lt. 4th. Group (Killed 1940 - MC) Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170

JUDEN, 1. Pte. 3352 Ist. South Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.19

JUDEN Sgt. 4th. C. Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

JULIANA, HM. Queen of Netherlands 1st. Visil to Tidworth 1954 ACC 2780

JUPP Sgt. 4th. HQ Coy Falmer 1936 ACC 3170 -
JUPP Sat. 4th, Shooting team 1932 ACC 3170 [
JUTTON, F. Pte. F0th. Bn HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780 %
KEEN Pte. 4th. Transport Section 1933 ACC 3170 :
KEENAN, H. Pre. T0th. Bn. HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780 ; ‘;
KEENE Pl 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170 ._;

KEENE Sgt. 3rd. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7 by




Surnames
KELLY, AE.
KEITH-FALCONER

KILGOUR
KILLNER
KIMBER
KIMBER, B.
KING

KING, G.
KING, R.
KING, G.S.
KINGSBURY
KINLOCK. 1

KINLOCK, T.
KINLOCK, T.

Rank  No.

Bandmaster

Col.

Col.
L/Sgt.
Lt.

Tt
Sgt.
Sgt.
Sgt.
Lt
Sat.
Capt.

Capt. (QM)
Capt. (QM)

Battalion

1st.

4th.
Depot
70th.
3rd.
3rd.
70th.
70th.
4th.

3rd.

3rd.

3rd.

Notes Residence

Royal Tournament 1959

Death of, 1899, killed in
South Africa

Mirs.Kilgour’s comforts Fund 1901

HQ Coy Falmer 1936
Group c¢.1941
Officers Gp. Caterham 1942/3

South Africa 1901

South Africa 1901

Mortar Pl Caterham 1942-3
Officers Gp. Caterham 1942-3
D Coy Caterham 1942

Discharged from Hosptial ~ South Africa
1901

Sailed for South Africa 1901

Home Oct. 1901

Reference

ACC 2780

ACC 3074 p.1

ACC 3074 p.12
ACC 3170

ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.7
ACC 3074 p.12
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.8

ACC 3074 p.5

ACC 3074 p.10




Surnames
KLITZ, AR.
KNIGHT
KNIGHT
KNIGHT

KOREA. Bishop of

LAKER

LAKER

LAKER
LAMBERT, H.
LAMBERT, L.
LAMBERT
LAMBTON, G.C.
LAMKIN
LANE, L.W.
LANGDON

Bishop John Daly

Pte.

L/Cpl.

L/Cpl.

Pie: 7931
Pre. 7931
CSM

Capt.

LiCpl. 7782

Capt. MC

4th.
4th,
4th.
3rd.
3rd.
4th.
3rd.

3rd.

Depot

Notes
Officers Gp.
B.Coy, Sports
Cricket
Group

Quebee Day

Football
Group

Group

Il in South Africa 1901

Died
Reinforcements
From Hospital
Death of 1902

At 4th. Bn. Dinner

1902

Residence
Caterham 1942/3
Tehran 1944
Falmer 1936
Herne Bay 1942

Chichester 1958

Goole 1940
Herne Bay 1942

Caterham 1942

South Africa 1901

Caterham 1942

South Africa 1901

Horsham 1936

“‘*III“‘I.--------—

Reference

ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3170

ACC 2780

ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.10
ACC 3074 p.12
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.9
ACC 3074 p.24
ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.38

i

£

B




Surnames Rank No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

LANGHAM, R.H. Capt. 5th. at 4th Bn. Dinner Horsham 1936 ACC 3170

LANGEHORNE, D.A. Lt. RAMC 4th. Group Colchester 1933 ACC 3170

LANGRIDGE Pte. Depot Best Shot 1960 ACC 2780

LANGRIDGE, G.I. Capt. 2nd. HQ Coy Sports and Caircature Tehran 1944 ACC 2780

LARKIN, T. L/Cpl. 7782 3rd. South Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.22

LAWRENCE CSM 2nd. Sports Tehran 1944 ACC 2780

LAWRENCE Sgt. 4th. Mortars Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

LAWRENCE Pte. 4th. Football 1932 ACC 3170

LAWSON, P. Major Depot Football 1958 ACC 2780

LAWTON Sgt. 3rd. South Africa 1901  ACC 3074 p.7 =
LEACH Sgt. Ist. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7&9 :
LEACHMAN, G.E. 2/Lt. Mentioned in Despatches 1902 ACC 3074 p.32

LEAHY Pte. 4th. (MT) Group, Football Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170 s
LEAKE, AE. 2/Lt. 4th. Group (POW 1940) Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170 'ﬁ l‘:
LEEDER, J. L/Cpl. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170 L




A R S s R S R R R R R RS

ames Rank No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference
LEEDER Cpl. 4th. A Coy (CSM 1940) Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170
LESLIE, CR.A Capt. 3rd. 1901 ACC 3074 p.10
LESLIE Major 3rd. Remounts 1902 ACC 3074 p.34
LESLIE, RK. 2/Lt. 4th. Group Worthing 1931 ACC 3170
LEWIN Pte. 4th. Group, Orderlyroom Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

(wounded Alamein)

LILLYCROP, W. Pte. 70th. Mortar PIL. Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
LINDFIELD L/Cpl. 4th. Football 1932 ACC 3170 =
LINFIELD, R. Pie. 70th. Mortar PI. Caterham 1942-3  ACC 2780 5
LINFIELD Pte. 4ih. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170
LINFIELD Sgt. 3rd. South Africa 1901  ACC 3074 p.7
LINTOTT Lt 4th. Camp ¢.1936 ACC 2780
LINTOTT, J.O. 2Lt 4th. Group Wonnoch Camp 1935 ACC 3170 :
LITTLE Sgt. 4th. Cricket Falmer 1936 ACC 3170 :
LLOYD Pre. 2nd. D Coy Sports Tehran 1944 ACC 2780

LLOYD Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170




AR R R R A

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

LOCKIE, Malcolm Cpl. Ist. ‘At Home’ Lingfield 1959 ACC 2780

LODER, R.E. LE Depot 4th. Bn. Dinner Horsham 1936 ACC 3170

LUCAS RSM 1st. Visit of Queen Juliana Tidworth 1954 ACC 2780

LUCAS, P. Pte. 70th. Bn HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

LUMSDON, G. Pte. 70th. Mortar P Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

LYLE, P.A. 2/Lt. 4th. Group (Killed Alamein) Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

MACALLA, N. L/Cpl. 70th. Mortar Pl Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780 =
MACDONALD L/Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

MACFARLANE Sgt. 4th. Intelligence Caterham 1942 i
MACKINTOSH Lt Depot Passing Out Parade 1959 ACC 2780 B2
MACKLIN, Percy Pte. 6094 Ist. Death of;, 1902 obituary ACC 3074 p.24

MAGRATH, J.8. MC Lt.Col. 70th. Officers Gp. Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

MAGRATH, J.S. MC Major 4th. Group Goole Sep. 1940 ACC 3170 ﬂ:
MAJOR L/Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

MANN. L. BD. Sgt. 70th. Band Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780




SRR R LARRRESEaan

Surnames Rank  No. Datralion Notes Residence Reference

MANNERS, C. Lt 70th. Bn.HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

MANNING, F.R. Cpl. 7234 Ist. Wounded 1901 South Africa ACC 3074 p.12

MANNOX, H. Rev. 70th. Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

MANTLE Pte. Ist. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.11

MAPLE Pte. 4th. Transport Section 1933 ACC 3170

MARCANTONI Pte. 2nd. B Coy Sports Tehran 1944 ACC 2780

MARCH, the Earl of Lt.Col. CO 3rd. 1901 ACC 3074 p.14

MARCH, Earl of Lt.Col. ADC 3rd. Mentioned in Despatches 1902 ACC 3074 p.32 =

MARCH, The Earl of Lt. Col. 3rd. Militia Promoted 1887 to command ACC 3074 p.2 E’

MARCH, Earl of Lt.Col. 3rd. Returns from S. Africa ACC 3074 p.24 Z
for Coronation 1902

MARSHALL L/Cpl. 70th. Group Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

MARSHALL, F. /Cpl. 70th. Bn. HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780 :

MARTIN, J. Ple. 8409 3rd. S. Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.22 i-

MARTIN, E. Sgt. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170 ‘

MARSHALL Set. Depot Hockey 1959 ACC 2780 *ﬁ




Surnames
MARSHALL
MARSHAM
MASON, JI. MC
MASON, R.B. MC
MASON, 11
MASON, 11
MATTHEWS, ED.I
MAXFIELD
MAXSE, F.H.J. (Freddie)
MAY, V.

MAY, 1.
McARTHUR
McCOULOUGH, A.
MeGILL, J.

McKEE, A.

Major

Capt. (Adjutant)
Capt.

Major (Rtd.)
Capt. (Adjt.)
2Lt

Sgl.

2/Lt.

Sgt.

Pte.

Drm.
Pte. 4396

2/Lt.

Battalion

4th.
Depot
4th.
4th
Depot
4th.
4th.
1st
4th.
4th.
70th.
Ist.
70th.
Ist.

3rd.

Notes

A Coy

1902

Officers Group
Dinner Group
Staff 1948
Group

Group

Group
Coronation duties 1937

Mortar PL

Band
Death of, 1902

Sailed for South Africa 1901

Bk R R B R R R R B R E F S G S

Residence

Shorneliffe 1938

Camp C 1935

Horsham 1932

Arundel 1934

Reference
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.38
ACC 2780
ACC 3170

ACC 2780

ACC 3170

Colchester Camp 1927ACC 3170

South Africa 1901

Arundel 1928

Caterham 1942-3
South Africa 1901

Caterham 1942-3

ACC 3074 p.7
ACC 3170 -
ACC 3170

ACC 2780

ACC 3074 p.11

ACC 2780

ACC 3074 p.24

ACC 3074 p.6 vl




Surnames

McKEE, A.M,

McKEE, R.
MELBOURNE, L.
MELLOR, 1.5.

MESSEL, L.CR. OBE TD
MIDDLETON, R.C.G. MC
MILES, J.

MILL

MILL

MILLS, D.

MILLS, E.

MILLS

MILNE

MITCHELL

MITCHELL, F.

2/Lt.
Bdm.
Pte.
2Lt
Lt.Col.
Major
L/Cpl.
Pte.
Pte.
Drm.
Pte.
Sgt.
2Lt
ORQMS

ORQMS

Battalion
3rd.
70th.
T0th.
3rd.

4th.

4th.
70th.
2nd.
2nd. D Coy
70th.
T0th.
4th. MT
4th.
70th.

70th.

Notes

Discharged from hospital
Band

Mortar Pl.

Returns home 1902
Dinner Group
Group 1927
Bn.HQ

(HQ) Sports

Sports

Band

Mortar PI.

Group
Group, Band

Bn. HQ

Residence
South Affica 1901
Caterham 1942-3

Caterham 1942-3

Horsham 1932
Colchester Camp
Caterham 1942-3
I'ehran 1944

Tehran 1944
Caterham 1942-3
Caterham 1942-3
Caterham 1942
Wannoch Camp 1939
Caterham 1942-3

Caterham 1942-3

Reference
ACC 3074 p.7
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.38

ACC 3170

ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 2780 ok
ACC 2780 s
ACC 2780

ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 2780 :'

ACC 2780 o




umames
MITCHELL, E.
MILTON
MOBSBY, L.
MOCKFORD
MONCK-MASON

MONCK-MASON, Geofrey
Noel Grey

MONTRESOR, E.H.
MOORE, L.
MOORE

MORAN

MORLEY
MORPHETT, G.C.
MORRIS

MORRIS

MORRISON

Rank
Bdm.
CSM
Cpl.
Cpl.
2/Lt.

Lt

Capt.
Lt.

2/Lt.
Pte.

Lt

L/Cpl.

Cpl.

Set.

Battalion
70th.
4th.

70th.
4th.

3rd.

70th.
4th,
4th.
4th.

4th,
4th.

4th.

Notes

Band
Cricket
Ack-Ack Pl
Group

Sailed for South Africa 1901

Residence
Caterham 1942-3
Falmer 1936
Caterham 1942-3

Caterham 1942

1902 becomes Regular Officer

Mentioned in Despatches 1902

Officer Group
Football
Group

Football

Caterham 1942-3
Goole 1940
Wannoch Camp 1939

Goole 1940

Mentioned in Despatches 1902

Group
Group

A/A

Caterham 1942
Caterham 1942

Caterham 1942

Reference

ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 2780

ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.6

ACC 2074 p.24

ACC 3074 p.32
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.32

ACC 3170

L

!
ACC 3170 N

B
ACC 3170 g




LA R R R B EEEESEEREERE R BEE

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference
MOSELL, Stephen Pte. 6223 1st. S. Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.20
MOSTYN, EH. TD Capt. 4th. Dinner Group Horsham 1932 ACC 3170
MOWBRAY Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
MULLHOLLAND Pte. 4th. Group, Orderlyroom Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

(died as POW)

MUMFORD, Keith Lt Depot Officers Gp. ¢.1936 ACC 2780

MURTAGH Sgt. Depot Passing Out Parade 1958 ACC 2780

MYLES, L. L/Cpl. 4th. A Coy (COMS 1941) Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170

MYLES C/Sgt. 4th. A Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

MYLES, W. Cpl. il A Coy (Wounded 1940) Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170 :

MYLES Pte. .(?) 4ih. Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170 r.

MYNETT Sat. 3rd. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7

NELSON Lt 1st. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.11 yy
NEWMAN L/Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 g

NEWNHAM. H. Pte. 6399510  4th. Mention in Despatches 1940 ACC 3170 kid




Sumames

NEWTON, P.S.
NICHOL
NICHOLSON, R.
NICHOLSON, R.
NICHOLSON, R.
NICHOLSON, David
NIX, CFA

NIX, C.F.A.

NIX, C.L.A

NIX, C.JA. OBE
NIX, C.F.A
NOAKES, J.

NOOK, H.
NORFOLEK, Duke of

NORFOLK, Duke of

Rank
Major
ORQMS
Lt.

Lt.

2/Lt.

Lt

Capt.
Lt.Col.

Lt

Major
2/Lt.
Drm.

Pie.

b 2

No.

2227

Battalion
Depot
4ih.

3rd.

3rd.

3rd.

Ist.

4th.

2nd.

17/21 Lancers

4th,
4th.
70th.
3rd.
4th.

4th.

Notes
Passing Out Parade 1958
Group

From Hospital 1901

Returns home 1902

;

Residence

Caterham 1942

Sailed for South Africa 1901

Rifle Inspection
Officers Group
Sports

Brother to Lt.Col.C.F.A.

Nix 4th. Killed North Africa

Dinner Group
B Coy

Band

Group

Officers Group

Libya 1958
Camp C 1935

Tehran 1944

Horsham 1932

ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.10
ACC 3074 p.38
ACC 3074 p.6
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 2780

ACC 3170

ACC 3170

Colchester Camp 1927 ACC 3170

Caterham 1942-3
South Africa 1902
Arundel 1928

Camp C 1935

ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.17
ACC 3170

ACC 2780




AR R &

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

NORFOLK, Duke of Depot Names Roussillon Barracks 1959 ACC 2780

NORGATE Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170

NORTH. John Tom 2/Lt. 3rd. 1902 ACC 3074 p.19

NORTH, I.T. 2/Lt. 3rd. Returns home 1902 ACC 3074 p.38

NORTH Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

NORTHEAST Pte. 4th. Transport Section ACC 3170

1933
NYE Cpl. 4th Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 =
OBORNE, Victor Lt Depot Officers Gp. ACC 2780
St. Georges Day ¢.1930

O'CONNELL Sgt. 2nd. Sports Tehran 1944 ACC 2780

ODELL, A. Pte. 70th. Mortar PL Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

ODLING-SMEE, Jack Major 2nd. Visit to Mons ¢.1936 ACC 2780

(and Mrs.)
OGDEN, P. L/Cpl. 70th. Bn.HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780 s

OLIVER, D.H. Lt. (Adjutant) 2nd. Visit to Mons C.1936 ACC 2780




ESERREREREERREREEEEEEEE

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference
OLIVER, 8. L/Cpl. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170
OPIE 2/Lt. 4th. Cross Country Penshurst 1941 ACC 3170
ORMEROD, N.M. Major Depot Group Chichester 1956 ACC 2780
ORMEROD, N.H. Capt. 4th, Group Goole Sep. 1940 ACC 3170
OSBORN Brig.Gen. Visiting 4th. Colchester Camp ACC 3170
1927

OSBORN Brig. Gen. Depot Officers Group Chichester ¢.1930 ACC 2780
OSBORNE. R. Pte. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170 !
OTTER, W.W. Lt 3nd, Sailed for South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.6 s
OTTER, W.W. Lt 3rd. Return from South Africa ACC 3074 p.38

to Wesl Grinstead
OVENDEN Pe: 8132 3rd. S. Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.22
PACE CSM Depot Passing Out Parade 1960 ACC 2780
PACKHAM, W. Sgt. 70th. Football team Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
PAGE, H. Ex. RSM Depot Receiving MSM ¢.1940 ACC 2780 R

PAGE, R. Bdm T0th. Band Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780 s




Surnames Rank  No. attalion Notes Residence Reference

PAICE Pte. 4th. Transport Section 1933 ACC 3170

PAFFORD, P.S. Lt 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

PAGE, C. Pte. 8260 3rd. S.Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.21

PAGE Pte. 4th. Group, Signal Platoon Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

PAGE, 8. Pte. 4th. ‘A’ Coy (Killed 1940) Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170

PALMER Sgt. 4th. ‘A’ Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

PAPILLON, P.R. Capt. 3rd. Sailed for South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.5 2

PAPILLON, P.R. Capt, 3rd. From hospital South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.9

PAPILLON, R.P. Mentioned in Despaches 1902 ACC 3074 p.32

PAPILLON, P.R. Capt. 3rd. Arrives home 1902 ACC 3074 p.38

PARFOOT D Coy. Sports Tehran 1944 ACC 2780

PARKES

‘Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170

PARKIN, A.J. Tt 3rd. Sailed for South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.5

PARKIN, A.J. Capt. 3rd. Promotion 1902 ACC 3074 p.27

!’-ARK]N. A Capt. 3rd. Arrives home 1902 ACC 3074 p.38



ALLELRRERRREREEESEEEES

Surpames Rank  No. DBanalion Notes Residence Reference
PARKINSON, D. 2/Lt. 4th. Group Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170
PARKINSON, R.E.H. Capt. MBE 4th. Group (Killed Alamein) Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
PARKINSON, R.E.H. 2/L. 4th. (Prisoner 1940 escaped Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170
Killed Alamein)
PARRIS, J.E. 2/Lt. 4th. Group Colchester Camp ACC 3170
1927
PARRIS Sgt. 4th. D Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
PARRY Brig (Ex Buffs) Depot Passing Out Parade 1958 ACC 2780
PATCHING Sat. 1st South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7 £
PATERSON, G.F. Capt. 4th. Group Colchester Camp ACC 3170 s
1927 s
PATMORE L/Cpl. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170 :
PAYNE CQMS 4th. ‘B’ Coy Colchester Camp 1927 ACC 3170
PAYNE Pte, 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170
=
PAYNE, S. Pte. 8424 3rd. S.Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.21 Iras]
PEARCE Lt (OM) Mentioned in Despatches 1902 ACC 3074 p.32 i
PEARCE Lt. (QM) 3rd. Arrives home 1902 ACC 3074 p.38 .
T
hets
4




. 5SS S SRS E

Surnames
PEARCE, W.

PECKITT,C .R.

PECKITT, C.R.

PEEAR, I
PEEAR, J.
PELLING
PELLING

PEMBERTON

PENNICOTT, F.

PENNY. RR.
PESSOA

PETERS, G.C.B.

PETTITT, K.

PFEIFFER

Rank  No.
Pte. 1421

Major (Ret.)

Major

Bdm.
Pte.
D/Major
CSM

Sgt.

DBautalion
3rd.

Depot

70th,
70th.
4th.
4th.
3rd.
3rd.
4th.
4th.
4th,
70th.

2nd.

Notes Residence
S.Africa 1902

St. Georges Day ¢.1930 and
Quebec Day ¢ 1950

0ld Commrades
Freedom of Arundel 1954

Band Caterham 1942-3
Bn.HQ Caterham 1942-3
Falmer 1936
Group Caterham 1942
Mentioned in Despatches 1902
South Africa 1902
Group Seaford 1937

Shooting team 1932

Group Horsham 1932
Ack-Ack Pl Caterham 1942-3
D Coy, Sports Tehran 1944

Reference

ACC 3074 p.22

ACC 2780
ACC 2780

ACC 2780 .
ACC 2780

ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p32

ACC 3074 p.17

ACC 3170
ACC 3170

ACC 3170 ! ;j‘:
ACC 2780 :
ACC 2780 '"".




[ "R R B RERRREEREEREEESNNESES

Surnames Rank  No. Batalion Notes Residence Reference
PFEIFER L/Cpl. 4th, Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
PFIFER L/Cpl. 4th. Group Heme Bay 1942 ACC 3170
PHAREY Pte. Ist. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.9
PHILCOX, E. COMS 4th. Coranation duties 1937 ACC 3170
PHILIPS, E. Cpl. 3494 Ist. Death of at sea 1902 ACC 3074 p.20
&21
PHILLIPS Depot Boxing 1941/2 ACC 2780
PHILLIPS Sgt. 4th. Signals Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
PICKER?%LLL-CUNL[FFE, 2/Lt. 3rd. Commissioned 1902 ACC 3074 p.25 =
prcxsns}bém-mmmra, 2011, 3nd. Arrives home 1902 ACC 3074 p.38 5
PIPER, L. Pie. 70th. Motar PL. Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
PIPER Pte. 4th. A Coy Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170
PITMAN, C. QMS 1807 Mentioned in Despatches 1902 ACC 3074 p.32
PITMAN, ALL. 2Lt 4th, Group Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170 R
PITMAN, AL, 2/t 4th. Group Goole Sep. 1940 ACC 3170




A AR R R R R R R R R R R R N NN NN

Surnames Rank  No. Baualion Notes Residence Reference

PLAYWRIGHT Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3172

PLUTHERO, A. L/Cpl. 70th. Bn. HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

POOLEY Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170

POWELL Drum Major 2nd. Visit to Mons c.1936 ACC 2780

POWYS-LYBBE, Richard B. 2/Lt. 3rd. South Africa 1902  ACC 3074 p.16

POWYS-LYBBE, R.B. 2/Lt. 3rd. Returns home 1902 ACC 3074 p.38

PREBBLE, A. Lt Depot Passing Out Parade 1959 ACC 2780

PRENTICE, C.B. Bt 70th. OfficersGroup Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

PRESTON LiCpl. 4th, Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 -
PRINCE, W.F. 2/Lt. 4th. Group Arundel 1934 ACC 3170

PRINCOTT, Pte. 8285 3rd. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.15 £
PRITCHARD, T. LfCpl. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170

PRITCHARD, S.E. Rev. 4th. Group Goole Sep.1940 ACC 3170 W :,:
PRODGERS, H.G. Lt 4th, Group (Wounded Alamein) Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

FULLEN, W. Pte. 8180 3rd. S.Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.20 ;




Surnames
PURDY,

PUGH, Sam
PYNE

QUARRY, Christopher

QUEEN, HM.

RAINSFORD
RANDALL
RAPLEY
READ
REASON, W.
REASON, IS.
RECORDS
REDMAN, G.

REEVES, D.

R AR EEREREEREESSEsESs

Pte.
Pte.

Sgt.

Pte.

Pte.

ROMS

LiCpl.

Battalion

2nd.

Ist.

Depot

4th,

4th.
4th.
70th.
4th.
4th.
4th.

70th.

Notes
B Coy, Sports

Group

Group

Visit to Chichester 1956

Football 1932

Shooting team 1932
Football 1932

Bn.HQ

Group

Transport Section 1933
Coronation duties 1937

Mortar Pl

Residence
Tehran 1944
Libya 1958

South Africa 1901

Libya 1958

South Africa 1901

Caterham 1942-3

Seaford 1937

Caterham 1942-3

Reference
ACC 2780
ACC 2780

ACC 3074 p.7

ACC 2780

ACC 2780

ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.11
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170

ACC 2780




Surnames
REMNANT

REYNE, §.

Rank  No
Pte.
Pte. 7434

RICHMOND, Charles 5th Duke of,

RICOLD, A.
RIDLEY
RIDDELL, V.A.
RIDDELL
RIGGLESFORD
RILEY

RILEY

RILEY
ROBERTS, B.P.
ROBERTS, B.P.
ROBERTS, A
ROBERTS, A.

Sgt. 2825
L/Cpl.

CiSgt.

C/Sgt.

L/Cpl.
Drummer
L/Sgt.

L/Sgt.

Pte. 8176

Pte. 8176

attalion
4th.
3rd.
Comd. 3rd.
3rd.
4th.
4th.
4th.
4ih.
Ist.
4th.
4th.
4th.
4th,
3rd.

3rd.

Notes

A Coy

1831

A Coy

Coronation duties 1937

Football 1932
HQ Cay

South Africa 1901
HQ Coy

Band

Group

Group

Residence
Shorneliffe 1938

S. Africa 1902

South Africa 1902

Shorneliffe 1938

Falmer 1936

Falmer 1936
Arundel 1934
Worthing 1931
Shorncliffe 1929
South Africa 1902

S. Africa 1902

SRR REREERENCEEREEEEEERS

Reference
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.22
ACC 3074 p.3
ACC 3074 p.17
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.9
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.25

ACC 3074 p.22




LR B B B 5 S R N N N N F N - ggyegegg

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

ROBERTS, A.A. 2/Lt. 4th. Group Crowborough 1939  ACC 3170

ROBINSON, O.F.W. Capt. RAMC 4th, Group Arundel 1930 ACC 3170

ROBINSON, M.H. 2/Lt. 4th. Group Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170

ROCKSAVAGE. Lord Lt 3rd. Sailed for South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.5

ROCKSAVAGE, Lord Lt. 3rd. Discharged from hospital ~ South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7

RODGERS, H.G. 2/Lt. 4th. Goole Sep.1940 ACC 3170

RODWELL, K. Bdm 70th. Band Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

ROGERS, Victor Cpl. Ist. Group Libya 1958 ACC 2780

ROGERS, W. Ple. 4430 S.Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.20

ROSKILLY, S. L/Cpl 70th. Mortar P, Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780 e
ROSS Pte. Ist. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074. p.11
ROSS-MURRAY, A.R. Et. 4th, Group Colchester 1933 ACC 3170

RUFF, D. Pte. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170 : .
RUFF Cpl. 4th. Giroup Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 i i

RUMBLE Lisgt. 4th, (Died as POW) Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 B




Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

RUMBLE Pte. 4th. A Coy Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170

RUMSEY Pte. 2nd. D Coy Sports Tehran 1944 ACC 2780

RUSSELL, Stephen Pte 6223 Ist. S.Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.19

RUSSELL, George Pte. 8558 3rd. Died 1901 obituary ACC 3074 p.14

SAMPSON, MC Capt. 4th. Group Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170

SAMWAYS Sgt. 3rd. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7

SANDAY, P.D. 2/Lt. 4th. Goole Sep. 1940 ACC 3170

SANDEMAN, Gerald Robert 2/Lt. 3rd, Commissoned 1901 ACC 3074 p.8 F
SANDEMAN, G.R. 2/Lt. 3rd. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.12 e
SANDEMAN, G.R. 2Lt 3rd. Returns home 1902 ACC 3074 p.38 g
SARGEANT, James Ple 5094 Ist. S. Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.20

SAUNDERS Cpl.(to RAF 1938) dth. A Coy Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170

SAUNDERS, L. Cpl. 6398967  dih. Mention in Despatches 1940 ACC 3170 t‘t_‘
SAUNDERS, J. LiCpl. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170 %
SAUNDERS, T. L/Cpl. 70th. Mortar P1 Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780 3




Surnames Rank No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

SAUNDERS Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
SAXBY, W. Sgt. 3963 Mentioned in Despatches 1902 ACC 3074 p.32
SAXE-WEIMAR, Princess Presented new Colours to ACC 3074 p.2
Edward of 3rd Bn. Priory Park, Chichester, 1878
SAXTON C/Sgt. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
SAYERS, H.W. Capt. 70th. Officers Gp. Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
SAYERS, W.W. Capt. 70th. Officers Gp. Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
SCARFIELD, R. Pte. 70th. Mortar PL Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780 S
SCRASE L/Cpl. 4927 Mentioned inDespatches 1902 ACC 3074 p.32
SCRASE, Michael Pte. Tst. Group Libya 1958 ACC 2780
SCOTFORD Sgt. 4th. Provost Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 e
SCOTT, D. L/Sgt. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170
SEAGER, R.G. 2/Lt. 4th. Group Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170
SEAGER, R.G. 2L, 4th. (Killed Burma 1944) Goole Sep. 1940 ACC 3170 ;"ﬂl:
SEAL Pte. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3142 ¥
SEARLE, A. Pte. 8291 3rd. South Africa 1902  ACC 3074 p.17 i




IS 883

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference
SELBY, J. Pte. 7938 3rd. Death of 1902 ACC 3074 p.20,
21
SELL, J, Pte. 2862 3rd. S. Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.22
SEMPLE, A. Pte. 70th. Bn HO Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
SEVILLE L/Sgt. 4th. Mortars Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
SEXTON, T. Pte. T0th. Mortar PI. Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780
SHACKERLEY-ACKERS, Capt. 4th. Officers Group Camp C 1935 ACC 2780

Cyril, later Sir Cyril Shakerley

SHAKERLEY-ACKERS. C.H.Capt. 4th. Group Arundel 1930 ACC 3170
(later Sir Cyril)

SHACKLETON, T.G. 2/Lt. 4th. Group (Wounded Alamein) Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

SHEARS, B.W. Pre. 8631 3rd. S.Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.23

SHEARWOOD, F. Pre. 70th. Mortar P Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

SHEED, W.

S.Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.20

SHELLEY, P.W. Pe. 8414 3rd. Died 1901 ACC 3074 p.14

SHELLING Pte. 7198 1st. 11l with enteric 1901 South Africa ACC 3074 p.8

SHEPPARD, F. Ple. 8027 3rd. South Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.17



Surnames
SHERRIN

SHERRIN, Leslie Beckett

SHIERS, P.
SHINKWIN, Robin
SHOOTER, G.W.
SHORT. 1.
SHORT, William
SHORT, P.
SIGGS, T.
SIMONS, C.

SINCLAIR-THOMPSON, C.S. 2/Lt,

SIVERS, W.
SLATER
SLAUGHTER

Rank
Lt
2Lt
Pte.
Major
Pte.
Cpl.

Pte.

Capt.

Pte.

Cpl.

9631

8448

2113

4373

7197

2637

Batwalion
Depot
5rd.

3rd.
Att.1st.
3rd.

4th.

Frd.
Ist.
70th.

4th.

3rd.
4th.
4th.

4th.

Notes

1902

Commissioned 1902

At Home

Enteric 1901

Coronation duties 1937

Died 1901

Officers Gp.

Group, Carriers (Wounded

Alamein, killed Italy)

Football

Group

Transport Section 1933

Residence

S.Africa 1902
Lingfield 1959

South Africa

South Africa 1902
S. Africa 1902
Caterham 1942/3

Caterham 1942

S.Africa 1902
Goole 1940

Herne Bay 1942

AARALLLLRRERRARNEREEEEDS

Reference
ACC 3074 p.38
ACC 3074 p.25
ACC 3074 p.22
ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.8
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.11
ACC 3074 p.17
ACC 3074 p.22
ACC 2780

ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.22
ACC 3170
ACC 3170

ACC 3170




LR R R R R RS EEEEEREEEFEE

urnames Rank No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference
SLEEMAN, Brian Major Depot Staff (CO) 1948 ACC 2780
SLEEMAN, Brian Major 1st. Freedon of Arundel 1954 ACC 2780
SMALLWOOD Dmr. 4th. Foothall 1932 ACC 3170
SMART L/Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
SMITH. E. Pte. 7880 3rd. S. Africa 1902 ACC 3074 p.20
SMITH, F.M. RAMC MC  Capt. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
SMITH L/Sgt. 4th. Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170
SMITH Pte. 4th. Foathall Goole 1940 ACC 3170
SMITH, F.M. MC. RAMC Lt 4th, Group Goole Sep. 1940 ACC 3170 )
SMITH, D.A.B. Lt 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
SMITH L/Sgt 4th. Mortars Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
SMITH, D.A.B. 2/Le 4th. Goole Sep. 1940 ACC 3170
SMITH Set. 1st. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7
SMITH Sgt 3rd. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7 1
SNEWIN C8M 4th. Shooting team 1932 ACC 3170 i




Surnames

SOMERSET, C. Mr.

SOUTH, P.
SOUTH, P.
SOUTHGATE
SOUTHGATE
SPARKS, L.D
SPURR, W.
STABLER
STACEY, F.EB.
STACEY
STAINFORTH
STANDEN
STANDING
STANFORD

STANLEY, J.

Drm.

L/Cpl.

Pte.

Pte.

2/Lt.

Pte. 8232
Pte.

Lt

Pte.

Pte. 7771
L/Sgt

Pte.

Pte. 8129

Battalion

4th.
70th.
4th.
4th.
4th.
4th.
3rd.
4th.
4th.
4th.
3rd.
4th.
4th.
4th.
3rd.

Notes

Dinner Group

Band

Coronation duties 1937
Cross Country

Group

Group

Wannoch Camp 1939
Group

Group Intelligent Section

Group
Football 1932

Transport Section 1933

Residence
Horsham 1932

Caterham

Penshurst 1941
Herne Bay 1942
Caterham 1942

S. Africa 1902

Arundel Camp 1928
Caterham 1942
South Africa 1901

Herne Bay 1942

South Affica 1902

Reference
ACC 3170
ACC 27380
ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p20
ACC 3170
ACC 3170 e
ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.15

ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.22




Surnames

STANLEY, T.

STANTON, J.R.G. MBE

STEADMAN, H.

STEER, W.

Rank  No.

L/Cpl. 6399347

Major
Pte. 5903
Pte. 8238

STENNING, James William Pte. 3608

STEPHENS, D.E.
STEPHENSON, J.R.
STEVENS

STILL

STILL

STONE, G.
STONE. George
STONES. H.
STORER, H.
'STRANGE, J.P.

Capt.

Li.

Sgt. (Rations)
Pte. (Cpl.1941)

Cpl.
Bdm.

Pte. 6071
Pte. 5597
Ple. 5397

Batialion
4th.
1st.
Ist.

3rd.

T0th.
Depot

4th.

4th,
70th.
Ist.
3rd.
1st.

4th.

Mention in Despatches 1940

Residence

In charge of Royal Tournament Display 1959

Death of 1902

Death of, Obituary

Officers Gp.

Cricket

A Coy

Group

Wounded

Died of enteric

Group

South Africa 1902
South Africa 1902
Caterham 1942/3
Chichester 1955
Caterham 1942
Shorneliffe 1938
Caterham 1942
Caterham 1942-3
South Africa 1901
South Africa 1901
South Africa 1901

Arunde] 1928

Reference
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.20
ACC 3074 p.20
ACC 3074 p20
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 2730
ACC 3074 p.9
ACC 3074 p.8
ACC 3074 p.8

ACC 3170




R EEEREEREREREESEESEEEssasss

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

STRAPP, F.W. MC Capt. 4th. Group Colchester Camp 1927 ACC 3170

STREET L/Sgt. 4th. B Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

STREETER Pte. 4th Group Herne Bay 1942 ACC 3170

STRINGER, E. Pte. 70th. Mortars Pl Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

STYLES, John Pte. 1st. Group Libya 1958 ACC 2780

SULLIVAN Drummer Ist. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.9

SWAINLAND Sgt. 4th. D Coy (Wounded and POW, Alamein) Caterham 1942  ACC 3170 :
SWAINLAND Set. 4th. Group D Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

SWALLOW, W. Pte. 70th. Bn.HQ Caterham, 1942-3 ACC 2780 o
SWATTON Pre. 4th. Foatball 1932 ACC 3170

SWATTON L/Sgt. 4th. B Coy Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

SWEET Pre. Depot Hockey 1959 ACC 2780

SWIFT, E. Pte. 70th. Ack-Ack Pl Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

TAIT, G.B. TD RAMC Capt. 4th. Group Arundel 1928 ACC 3170 i e

TALBOT, 1ord Edmund Service in South Africa 1899 ACC 3074 p.1




LR R B B B R EE E B E N E NN T

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference

TANSLEY, Derek B. Capt. 2nd. Caricatures by, Tehran 1944 ACC 2780

TANSLEY, D.B. 2/Lt 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

TAYLOR, M. Cpl. 70th. BN HQ Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780

TAYLOR, HS.C. Capt. 4th. Group Goole Sep. 1940 ACC 3170

TAYLOR Drummer 1st. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p9

TEAGUE, I. Pte. 4th. Coronation duties 1937 ACC 3170

TEAGUE L/Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170

TEES, Tony Pte. Ist. Group Libya 1958 ACC 2780 ,
TEMPLER, F.M. Sir Gerald JAK Cartoon ACC 2780 :
THWAITES, J. Pte. 7791 3rd. Death of, 1902 South Africa ACC 3074 p.25 ‘
THOMPSON, F.LH.H. Capt, 4th. Goole Sep. 1940 ACC 3170

THORNE 2/LL 1st. Canteen Officer 1901 ACC 3074 p.10

iTIDRNE Sgt. 3rd. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7

THORNE Sgt. 3rd. South Africa 1901 ACC 3074 p.7 IL 2

2 3
THORNTON CQMS 4th. A Coy Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170 2
L




Surnames
THORNTON

THRESHER, C
TOBUTT

TOLSON, R.GS.
TOWNEND, T.H.
TOWNSEND, W.
TRESTRAILL

TROTT, Albert
TUCKER, K.0.
TUCKER

TUFTON, E.B. The Hon.

TUFTON, J1.S. Hon.
TUIJASFT
TURNER

i TURNER

Rank

Sgt.
Cpl.

RSM
Lt

Capt.

Lt
Pte.

Capt.

Capt.

Capt.
L/Cpl.

LICpL.

7905

6193

Battalion
4th.
3rd.
4th.
T0th
70th.
T0th.
Depot
1st.
Depot
4th.
3rd.

3rd.
4th.
4th.
4th.

Notes
Cricket

Died at Sea 1902
Group

Officers Gp.
Officers Gp.
Football team

1902

Cricket 1955
A Coy

Sailed for South Africa
1901

Arrives home 1902
Group
HQ Coy

Transport Section 1933

Residence

Falmer 1936

Caterham 1942

Caterham 1942/3

Caterham 1942/3

Caterham 1942/3

South Africa 1902

Shorneliffe 1938

Caterham 1942

Falmer 1936

Reference

ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.16
ACC 3170
ACC 2780

ACC 2780

ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.38
ACC 3074 p.20
ACC 2780
ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.5

ACC 3074 p38

ACC 3170 i

4
ACC 3170 i
ACC 3170 i




Surnames

TURNER, A.
TURNER, D.E.
TURNOCK, A.
TURNOCK, G.
TURTON, R.G.
UPTON

UPTON, E.I (QM) MM

VALLINTEN, L
VIVARE, F.

VON-DER-HERZDE,
IL. MC

VON ROEMER, Baron CH

VOOK, H.

WADWICZ, F.

WAGANER. J.G.

Pte. 3732

Major (QM)
Capt.

Lt
Pte. 6093

Capt.

Capt.

Pte. 2227

Bandsman 4992

Major

Batalion
3rd.

4th.
70th,
70th.
4th.

4th.

4th,

3rd.
lst.

4th.

3rd.

3rd.

1st,

70th.

Group (POW Alamein)
Band

Bn. HQ

Residence

South Africa 1902
Caterham 1942
Caterham 1942-3

Caterham 1942-3

Group, Wannoch Camp 1939

Officers Gp. ¢.1935

Group

Returns home 1902

Group

Sailed for South Africa 1901

Wounded 1901

Officer Gp.

Colchester 1933

South Africa 1902

Worthing 1931

South Africa 1902

Caterham 1942/3

Reference

ACC 3074 p.17
ACC 3170
ACC 2780

ACC 2780

ACC3170
ACC 2780

ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.38 =
ACC 3074 p.19

ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.5

ACC 3074 p.17 e
B
ACC 3074 p.8 ¥

ACC 2780 )




Surnames
WAITCOMB, A.G.R.
WAITE
WAITHMAN
WALKER

WALKER, J.

WALKER, S.

WALKINGTON, M.L.
WALLINGTON, MC
WANNOP, Keith
WANNOP, EX.B.
WARD

WARD, C,

WARD, D.

WARNER, T.
WARREN, J.R. MC TD

Lt.
Spt.
Lt
Capt.
Capt.

Pte.

2/Lt. 10th Bn. 1941

Capt.
Capt.
Capt.
It
Cpl.
RSM
Drm.

Pte.

Major

3723

DBattalion
70th.

Ist.

Depot 1902
2nd.

Depot

4th.

d4th.
st
4th.
4th,
4th,
T0th.
70th.
3rd.

4th.

Notes
Officer Gp.

Colour Parade

Sports
Staff ¢.1948

A Coy

Group

Officers Group
Officers Group

Group

Transport Section 1933
Bn. HQ

Band

S.Africa 1902

Group

MEREERRELERLEELEEEREYS S

Residence
Caterham 1942/3

Arundel 1954

Tehran 1944

Shornclitfe 1938

Wannoch Camp 1939
Londonderry 1925
Camp c. 1935

Arundel 1930

Caterham 1942-3

Caterham 1942/3

Reference
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.38

ACC 2780

ACC 2780

ACC 3170

ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 2780

ACC 3074 p.20

Colchester Camp 1927 ACC 3170




Surnames
WARREN

WASLEY, Tony
WATSON, P de L

WATSON, P de L

WATSON, G.A.
WAUGH, RAOC
WAYMAN, R.
WEBB, F.
WEBBER
WEINREB, W.
WEIR

WEIR
WELDON. AF.

WELLER. D.

Rank  No.
Lt. Col.

Pte.
Capt. Carriers

2/Lt.

It
Sgt. (Fitter)
C/Sgt. 2676

Pte. 7926

L/Cpl.

Baualion

Depot

1st.
4th.

4th.

4th.

4th,

3rd.

4th,

T0th.

4th. Pioneers
4th.

70th.

70th.

Notes

Officers Gp. ¢.1930
St. Georges Day

‘At Home®
Group (died Persia)

Group (Wounded 1940)

Group (killed 1940)

Residence

Lingfield 1959
Caterham 1942

Wannoch Camp 1939

Wannoch Camp 1939

Caterham 1942

Mentioned in Despatches 1902

Group

Mortar Pl

Killed Alamein

Group - Killed Alamien

Officers Gp.

Ack-Ack PL

South Africa 1902
Caterham 1942
Caterham 1942-3
Caterham 1942
Herne Bay 1942
Caterham 1942-3

Caterham 1942-3

Reference

ACC 2780

ACC 2780
ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.32 i
ACC 3074 p.16

ACC 3170

ACC 2730

ACC 3170

ACC 3170 5
ACC 2780 !

ACC 2780




" EEmEREEREESERLEREESEYAESEN

Surnames

WELLER

WELLS, C.G.P.
WELSH, W.

WEST, L.

WEST, J.

WESTON
WEYMOUTH, Fred
WHEELER, G.
WHEELER, S.J.
WHIPP

WHISTLER, L.G. DSO
WHISTLER
WHISTLER, Sir Lashner
WHISTLER. L.G. DSO

Rank

Pte.

Pte.

Pie

Sgt.
CSM
Lt
Lt
Lt;

Lt.Col.

7878
6924

7827

Battalion

4th.

3rd.
3rd.

3rd.

Ist,

70th,

70th.

CO 4th.

Depot

4th.

Notes
Group, Signal Pl
At 4th.Bn. Dinner 1936

Died 1902

Rifle Inspection

Mortar PL.

Officer Gp.

Passing Out Parade 1958
Letter to Major Nix, 1942
Quebec Day 1959

Visit to Queen Juliana

Group

Residence

Caterham 1942

South Africa 1902
South Africa 1902
South Africa 1901
Libya 1958
Caterham 1942-3

Caterham 1942/3

Tidworth 1954
Goole Sep. 1940

South Africa 1901

Reference
ACC 3170
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.17
ACC 3074 p.20
ACC 3074 p.23
ACC 3074 p.11
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 2780
ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.7




Surnames Rank  No. Batialion Notes Residence Reference
WHITE, John Sgt. 1st. Group Libya 1958 ACC 2780
WHITE Pte. (one of two)  4th. Group Intelligence Section Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
WHITE Pte. (one of two)  4th. Group Intelligence Section Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
WHITE, T. C/Sgt. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
WHITE, (CQMS 1940) Pte. 4th. A Coy Shorncliffe 1938 ACC 3170
WHITELAW, A. Major Sx. Inf Yeo 1901 ACC 3074 p.12 =
WICKENS, COMS 1939/40 Sgt. 4th. A Coy Shorneliffe 1938 ACC 3170
WICKENS, H Pe. 4th. A Coy Shorneliffe 1938 ACC 3170 ;
WICKENS L/Cpl. 4th. Group Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 &
WICKHAM, Sgt. 4th, Master Cook Caterham 1942 ACC 3170
WIGLY Major Depot Officers Gp. ¢.1930 ACC 2780
St. Georges Day
| WILKIE, AB. 2/Lt. To be Adjutant 1901 ACC 3074 p.10
‘ WILKINSON Sgt. dth Mortars Caterham 1942 ACC 3170 J
[ WILLETT, D. Ple. 4588 1st, Death of; 1902, obituary ACC 3074 p.22

| WILLETT, R. Sgt. T0th. Mortar P1, Caterham 1942-3 ACC 2780




Surnames
WILLETT, G.H.
WILLIAMS, G.
WILLIAMSON
WILLIAMSON
WILSON, C.
WILSON, L.
WILSON

WINK, R.M. RAMC

WINTER

WOOD, Hugh M.
WOOD
WOUDHAMS, W.
WOODHAMS, W.
WOODHAMS

WOODS, AR

2Lt

Pte. 775
Sgt.

Sgt.

Li.

Bdm,

Cpl.

Capt.

L/Cpl.

Batalion
4th.

3rd.

Ist.

Ist.

3rd.
70th.
4th,
70th.

4th.

(Sgt. 1940 to RAOC 1941)

Lt

Set.

Cpl.

Pte. 7986

2/Lt. Signals

1st.

4th.

dth.

3rd.

dth.

4th.

Notes

Group (killed Alamein)

Returns home, 1902
Band

Group

Officers Gp.

A Coy

Reinforcements

Coronation duties 1937

Residence
Caterham 1942
South Africa 1902
South Africa 1901

South Africa 1901

Caterham 1942-3
Caterham 1942
Caterham 1942-3

Shorncliffe 1938

South Africa 1902

Caterham 1942

South Africa 1902

Reference
ACC 3170
ACC 3074 p.19
ACC 3074 p.7
ACC 3074 p.11
ACC 3074 p.38
ACC 2780
ACC 3170
ACC 2780

ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.19
ACC 3170
ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.22

Wannoch Camp 1939 ACC 3170

Group (POW Alamein escaped) Caterham 1942

ACC 3170

e

=]
o




Surnames
WOOLCOCK, L.W.

WOOLCOCK, E.R.

WORSLEY, R.S.L. Mr.

WRAIGHT, W.F.
WRATTING, H.
WRIGHT
WRIGHT, W.J.
WYATT, L.
WYATT, MC
WYATT, R.J.P. MC
WYATT,

WYLDE, F.
WYLDE, J.G. (Jimmy)
WYNTER, C.D.

YOUNG, C.

2/Lt.

2/Lt.

Capt (QM)
L/Cpl.

Pte.

Pte. 8123
L/Cpl.

Lt. Col.
Major

Cpl.

Lt

2t

Lt.

Pte. 7660

Battalion
4th.

4th.
4th,
4th.
70th.
4th.
1st.
T0th.
4th.
4th.
4th.
4th,
4th.

3rd.

3rd.

Notes

Group

Group

Dinner Group
Group

Mortar Pl

Transport Section 1933

Bn.HQ
Officers Group
Graup

Football 1932
Officers Gp.
Group

Returns home 1902

Residence

Shorncliffe 1929
Goole 1940 (Sep.)

Horsham 1932

Reference
ACC 3170
ACC 3170

ACC 3170

Colchester Camp 1927 ACC 3170

Caterham 1942-3

South Africa 1901
Caterham1942-3
Camp c. 1935

Arundel Camp 1928

Camp ¢. 1935

Shorncliffe 1929

S. Africa 1902

ACC 2780
ACC 3170

ACC 3074 p.12

ACC 2780
ACC 2780 g
ACC 3170 -t
ACC 3170
ACC 2780
ACC 3170 e
N

ACC 3074 p.38

it
ACC 3074 p.21 Pl




W W EEE RN SNSE

Surnames Rank  No. Battalion Notes Residence Reference
YOUNG Pte. Depot Hockey 1959 ACC 2780
YOUNG, N. Pre. 70th. Martar PL Calterham 1942/3 ACC 2780
YOUNG Pte. 2nd. HQ Coy. Sports Tehran 1944 ACC 2780

=
e




Surnames Rank  No.
SUBJECT INDEX

GIBRALTAR

'NEW BRUNSWICK RANGERS

Battalion

Ist.
3rd. Militia

3rd. Militia

3rd. Militia

3rd. Militia
3rd. (Militia)
ard.

6th.

30th
DEPOT
DEPOT

Depot

W W W W EELLLEREERERENES SN

Notes Residence
Public Duties London 1932
New Colours 1878

Sailed for South frica 1901
30th March

Attended Russian Prisoners
at Lewes 1835

Sailed for South Africa 1901
Embodiment 1899

Return from South Africa 1902
Officers Gp. ¢.1939

Football team c.1941/42

Inside NAFFI ¢.1930 Chichester
Quarter Guard ¢.1930 Chichester
Colours Laid up 1954

Affiliation with, c.1942 Chichester

Reference

ACC 2780
ACC 3074 p.2

ACC 3074 p.5

ACC 1074 p.2

ACC 3074 p.4
ACC 3074 p.1
ACC 3074 p3639
ACC 2780

ACC 2780
ACC 2780

ACC 2780

F13

ACC 2780

ACC 2780




EEE.RERERAOEEEREFFESESESTFS

Surnames Rank  No. Dattalion Notes Residence Reference
PRISONER OF WAR CARD 25 December 1942 ACC 2780
SELF-SERVICE Meals Depot Introduction of, Chichester 1948 ACC 2780







	P1320706COMP.jpg
	P1320707COMP.jpg
	P1320708COMP.jpg
	P1320709COMP.jpg
	P1320710COMP.jpg
	P1320711COMP.jpg
	P1320712COMP.jpg
	P1320713COMP.jpg
	P1320714COMP.jpg
	P1320715COMP.jpg
	P1320716COMP.jpg
	P1320717COMP.jpg
	P1320718COMP.jpg
	P1320719COMP.jpg
	P1320720COMP.jpg
	P1320721COMP.jpg
	P1320722COMP.jpg
	P1320723COMP.jpg
	P1320724COMP.jpg
	P1320725COMP.jpg
	P1320726COMP.jpg
	P1320727COMP.jpg
	P1320728COMP.jpg
	P1320729COMP.jpg
	P1320730COMP.jpg
	P1320731COMP.jpg
	P1320732COMP.jpg
	P1320733COMP.jpg
	P1320734COMP.jpg
	P1320735COMP.jpg
	P1320736COMP.jpg
	P1320737COMP.jpg
	P1320738COMP.jpg
	P1320739COMP.jpg
	P1320740COMP.jpg
	P1320741COMP.jpg
	P1320742COMP.jpg
	P1320743COMP.jpg
	P1320744COMP.jpg
	P1320745COMP.jpg
	P1320746COMP.jpg
	P1320747COMP.jpg
	P1320748COMP.jpg
	P1320749COMP.jpg
	P1320750COMP.jpg
	P1320751COMP.jpg
	P1320752COMP.jpg
	P1320753COMP.jpg
	P1320754COMP.jpg
	P1320755COMP.jpg
	P1320756COMP.jpg
	P1320757COMP.jpg
	P1320758COMP.jpg
	P1320759COMP.jpg
	P1320760COMP.jpg
	P1320761COMP.jpg
	P1320762COMP.jpg
	P1320763COMP.jpg
	P1320764COMP.jpg
	P1320765COMP.jpg
	P1320766COMP.jpg
	P1320767COMP.jpg
	P1320768COMP.jpg
	P1320769COMP.jpg
	P1320770COMP.jpg
	P1320771COMP.jpg
	P1320772COMP.jpg
	P1320773COMP.jpg
	P1320774COMP.jpg
	P1320775COMP.jpg
	P1320776COMP.jpg
	P1320777COMP.jpg
	P1320778COMP.jpg
	P1320779COMP.jpg
	P1320780COMP.jpg
	P1320781COMP.jpg
	P1320782COMP.jpg
	P1320783COMP.jpg
	P1320784COMP.jpg
	P1320785COMP.jpg
	P1320786COMP.jpg
	P1320787COMP.jpg
	P1320788COMP.jpg
	P1320789COMP.jpg

